Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/30/2024

4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024

4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024

4/30/2024

4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024

4/30/2024
4/30/2024

4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024
4/30/2024

RMP24-000875

RMP24-000876

RMP24-000877
RMP24-000878

1600 HICKS RD

3005 KIRCHOFF RD
1945 PLUM GROVE RD
3338 KIRCHOFF RD
5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2101
EUCLID AVE

5400 ASTOR LN
3600 FALCON CT N

APPROX LOC:103 GREEN
MEADOW CT

PLUM GROVE RD / OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2901 CENTRAL RD.
2121 EUCLID AVE

4722 ARBOR DR

2150 PLUM GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

2604 PARK ST

KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW
DR

4854 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3601 ALGONQUIN RD

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/2/2024 7:28:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/30/2024 RMP24-000879 2600 MARTIN LN DISORDERLY CONDUCT REPORT WITH ARREST
4/30/2024 1460 GOLF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024 2105 SCHOOL DR CODE 3
4/30/2024 1400 HICKS RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2024 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
4/30/2024 RMP24-000880 105 FARMINGTON CT STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024 706 W EUCLID AVE TRAFFIC STOP
4/30/2024 RMP24-000881 1251 GOLF RD TRESPASSING REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024 2210 OAK LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024 1460 GOLF RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024 2 CALCHESTER ON AMBULANCE CALL
AUBURN
4/30/2024 WIL CAMB TRAFFIC STOP
4/30/2024 RMP24-000882 2504 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING
4/30/2024 5593 LAVENDER CT WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2024 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
4/30/2024 RMP24-000892 4007 EAGLE LN FAMILY PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024 RMP24-000892 4007 EAGLE LN FAMILY PROBLEM REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024 3802 WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
4/30/2024 EUCLID AVE / PLUM SPECIAL
GROVE RD
4/30/2024 MCC EB KIRCHOFF NOT TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PURSUING M/UNK BLK
HELMET APPROACHING
WILKE NO PLATE ON MC

4/30/2024 RMP24-000883 1414 GOLF RD DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/2/2024 7:28:36 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/30/2024 SUBJ M/B WHI SHIRT SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BACKPACK APPROACHED
COMPL YELLING
WALKING EB
4/30/2024 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR STOLEN AUTO SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024 RMP24-000884 2960 NORTHAMPTON DR  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024 1470 GOLF RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024 1501 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024 4305 WEBER DR RECKLESS DRIVING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5/2/2024 7:28:36 AM



