



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2024		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/30/2024		3005 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		1945 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		3338 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		APPROX LOC: 2101 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2024		3600 FALCON CT N	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2024		APPROX LOC:103 GREEN MEADOW CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2024	RMP24-000875	PLUM GROVE RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2024	RMP24-000876	2901 CENTRAL RD.	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2024		2150 PLUM GROVE RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		2604 PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / MEADOW DR	HIT AND RUN	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		4854 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2024	RMP24-000877	5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024	RMP24-000878	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2024	RMP24-000879	2600 MARTIN LN	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/30/2024		1460 GOLF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		2105 SCHOOL DR	CODE 3	
4/30/2024		1400 HICKS RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/30/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024	RMP24-000880	105 FARMINGTON CT	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024		706 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2024	RMP24-000881	1251 GOLF RD	TRESPASSING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024		2210 OAK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		2 CALCHESTER ON AUBURN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2024		WIL CAMB	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/30/2024	RMP24-000882	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	
4/30/2024		5593 LAVENDER CT	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/30/2024	RMP24-000892	4007 EAGLE LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024	RMP24-000892	4007 EAGLE LN	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/30/2024		EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	SPECIAL	
4/30/2024		MCC EB KIRCHOFF NOT PURSUING M/UNK BLK HELMET APPROACHING WILKE NO PLATE ON MC	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024	RMP24-000883	1414 GOLF RD	DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/30/2024		SUBJ M/B WHI SHIRT BACKPACK APPROACHED COMPL YELLING WALKING EB	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024	RMP24-000884	2960 NORTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/30/2024		1470 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		1501 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/30/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT